PRODUCT INSTRUCTION

This cooling base not only charges two PS5 controllers, but also
effectively reduces the temperature of the PS5 console,
improving console performance and reducing power consump-
tion. This stand is compatible with the PS5 SLIM™ version and the
PS5 SLIM DIGITAL™ version.The product is equipped with a fan
control switch featuring an intelligent chipset. Each brief press
on the switch allows you to change the fan speed or turn it off.
Fan speed is high, medium and normal. This chipset also features
a power-off memory function. It remembers the fan's operating
state before a power failure and maintains this state when power
is restored. It comes with a TYPE C-C charging cable that can
power via the Type-C port located on the front of the PS5
console.The charging indicator displays red when charging, no
light in standby mode and blue when fully charged, turning off
after 10 minutes. This product can switch between different RGB
lighting modes or turn off the lights with a long press on the RGB
button for 3 seconds. It also includes a game storage holder for
up to 15 game discs and a hook for storing the headset.
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INSTALLATION STEPS

o The Installation Method of P5 Digital/Disc Slim Panels on the base:
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SPECIFICATION

1.Input voltage: DC 5V

2.Input current: 3A

3.Controller charging current: DC 5V 1A

4.Fan speed:

speed 1:4500 RPM

speed 2:4700 RPMM

speed 3:5000 RPM

5.Charging time: 3-4 H

6.5ize:320X210X30mm

7Material: ABS

8.Product accessories :1x P5 Cooling Stand, 1x Headset Holder, 1x User Manual,
1x C to C Charging Cable, 1x P5 Digital/Disc Panel, 1x P5 Slim Panel
9Weight: 560g

WARNING

1.Place the product on a horizontal platform in a well-ventilated area, and use the USB

C-C cable supplied with the product.
2.This is a fan-cooled product, so please do not cover the side vents or put anything in
the ventilation holes (especially metal). Otherwise, the fan or base circuit will be

damaged, and the cooling stand will no longer function.

3.Clean the cooling support with a dry cloth. Do not use water or alcohol, as this may

cause a short-circuit. Switch off the power supply when cleaning.
4. Do not store or use this product in a damp or high-temperature environment.

5. If it becomes soaked, waterlogged or broken, discontinue use. Do not disassemble

the cooling rack yourself.

6. Keep children away from the cooling stand.
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Product Safety Instructions

These instructions should be kept for future reference. Before operating this device, carefully read the
safety and operating instructions.

Follow ail warnings on the product and in the instructions for use. Do not place this product in direct
sunlight or near a heat source. Do not use it in a humid environment. Do not drop or cause
shock#vibration. Violent shocks can damage components. Before cleaning an electrical product, turn it off
and unplug it. Use a soft cloth to clean the product. Do not use liquid cleaning products.

If an unusual smell or heat emerges, or if you notice any other signs of malfunction, immediately unplug
the product from the power supply and contact your dealer for inspection or repair. If a foreign substance
or water enters the product, turn off the appliance immediately and unplug the power cable. Then remove
the foreign substance or water if possible.

Do not disassemble or attempt to repair this product by yourself,

Opening or removing the product exposes you to various risks, including electrocution. The repair should
be entrusted to a specialist. Send the product to your nearest service center.

Do not attempt to disassemble or modify this product. There are no user-repairable parts in this product
and unauthorized modifications wilf void the warranty.

Akuma Gaming and Ascende offer a 2:year warranty from the date of purchase on new, unused products

with defects in The warranty does not apply in the following
Cases: lack of use, electrical or mechanical damage resulting from use not in accordance with the
intended use, damage resulting from force majeure, bad weather or natural disasters or inappropriate
repair carried out by unapproved workshops.

The warranty is only valid in the country of purchase of the product.

- Battery and normal wear and tear of parts are not covered by the warranty.

The guarantee is only insured on presentation of the invoice. The shipment of a defective product for
repair under the warranty is at the customer's own risk. The warranty is reserved for the first purchaser
who is an end user. The repair or exchange of the defective product is at the sole discretion of Ascendeo.

- Legal provisions going beyond the cases set out here and which would come into force in your country
will prevail over these provisions.
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The product, the crossed out bin affixed to the product (inciuding accessories) means that it belongs to the
family of efectrical and electronic equipment. To promote the recycling and recovery of waste Electrical and
Electronic Equipment (WEEE) but also for the ion of the the Europ

2012/19/EU, on waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE), requires that damaged appliances are not
thrown into household bins. Used appliances should be collected separately in order to optimize the
recovery and recycling rate of ials and reduce the envit and human heaith impact.

The crossed-out bin symbol is affixed to all products as a reminder of the separate collection obligations.

¥
e
Akuma Gaming and. are i ing the envir ing is placed in the

recycling bin and is plastic-free for single use. T facilitate the recycling ofpackaglng, please respect the
sorting rules set up locally for this type of waste.




INSTRUCTION PRODUIT

Cette base de refroidissement permet non seulement de charger les deux
contréleur PS5, mais aussi de réduire efficacement la température de la
console PS5, d'améliorer les performances de la console et réduire la
consommation d'énergie. Ce support est compatible avec la version PS5
SLIM™ et la version PS5 SLIM DIGITAL™.Le produit est équipé d'un
interrupteur de contréle du ventilateur doté d'une puce intelligente.
Chaque pression bréve sur l'interrupteur vous permet de changer la
vitesse du ventilateur ou de I'éteindre.la vitesse du ventilateur est forte,
moyenne et normale. Cette puce dispose également d'une fonction de
mémorisation de la mise hors tension. Elle se souvient de I'état de
fonctionnement du ventilateur avant une coupure de courant et maintient
cet état lorsque le courant sera rétabli. Il est livré avec un cable de charge
TYPE C-C qui peut alimenter via le port Type-C situé a I'avant de la console
PS5.L'indicateur de charge s'affiche en rouge lors de la charge, sans
lumiére en mode veille et en bleu lorsqu'il est complétement chargé,
s'éteint au bout de 10 minutes. Ce produit peut basculer entre différents
modes d'éclairage RGB ou éteindre les lumiéres en appuyant longuement
sur le bouton RGB pendant 3 secondes. Il comprend également un support
de stockage de jeu pouvant contenir jusqu'a 15 disques de jeu et un
crochet pour ranger le casque.

SCHEMA FONCTIONNEL
DU PRODUIT
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ETAPES DE LINSTALLATION

o Installation des berceaux dédiés PS5™ Digital/Disc/Slim sur la base :

P5 Slim

terminer insalltion
Lo typeCdelabase

oo

Méthode d'installation pour PS5 Slim Digital™ Panel ~ Méthode d'installation pour PS5 Slim Disc™ Panel

e Placer la console PS5™ sur la base 6 Serrer la vis e Installer le porte-casque

9 Ranger les jeux dans les slots G Connecter le cible de 6 Placez-la sur une surface stable
chargement au support

d'alimentation

CARACTERISTIQUES

1.Entrée voltage :DC 5V

2.Entrée:3A

3.Charge du contréleur : DC 5V 1A

4Vitesse du ventilateur :

vitesse 1:4500 RPM

vitesse 2: 4700 RPM

vitesse 3:5000 RPM

5Temps de charge des manettes: 3-4h

6.Size: 320X210X30mm

7Materiau : ABS

8.Accessoires: 1x P5 support ventilateur, x porte casque, 1x manuel,
1x Cable de charge C to C, 1x P5 Digital/Disc Panel, 1x P5 Slim Panel
9.Poids: 5609

ATTENTION

1.Placez le produit sur une surface horizontale et dans un endroit bien ventilé, et utilisez
le cdble USB C-C fourni avec le produit.

2.1l s'agit d'une base de refroidissement par ventilation, veuillez ne pas couvrir les
évents latéraux, ne rien mettre dans les trous de ventilation (métal en particulier),Si-
non, le ventilateur ou le circuit de base sera endommagé, et la base de refroidissement
ne fonctionnera plus.

3.Nettoyez la base de refroidissement avec un chiffon sec. N'utilisez pas d'eau ou
d'alcool, cela pourrait provoquer un court-circuit. Veuillez couper I'alimentation

électrique lorsque vous le nettoyez.

4.Ne pas stocker ou utiliser ce produit dans un environnement humide ou a haute
température.

5.5'il est mouillé, humide ou cassé, cessez de I'utiliser. Ne démontez pas le support de
refroidissement vous-méme.

6.Veillez a ce que les enfants ne s'approchent pas de la base de refroidissement
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Consignes de sécurité relatives au produit . Ces consignes doivent étre es pour réfé

Avant de faire fonctionner cet apparei, lisez i les i ions de sécurité et d
Respectez tous les avertissements se trouvant sur le produit et dans les instructions d'utilisation. Ne pas
placer ce produit au contact des rayons directs du soleil ou prés d'une source de chaleur. Ne 'utilisez pas
dans un environnement humide. Ne pas laisser tomber ou faire subir des chocs/vibrations. Les chocs violents
peuvent endommager les composants.

Avant de nettoyer un produit électrique, éteignez-le et
le produit. N'utilisez pas de produit de nettoyage liquide.

Je. Utilisez un chiffon doux pour nettoyer

Si une odeur inhabituelle ou de fa chaleur se dégagent, ou si vous constatez un autre signe de
le produit de V'ali et votre

pour Je faire vérifier ou réparer.

Si une substance étrangére ou de I'eau pénétre dans Je produit, mettez immédiatement 'appareil hors
tension et débranchez-le cable d'alimentation. Retirez ensuite la substance étrangére ou V'eau si possible.
Ne démontez pas et ne tentez pas de réparer ce produit par vous-méme ,

Liouverture ou la dépose du produit vous expose @ divers risques, é ion. La ré)

doit étre confiée & un spécialiste. Envoyez le produit & votre centre de service e plus proche. Ne tentez pas

de démonter ou de modifier ce produit. Il 'y a pas de piéces réparables par Futilisateur dans ce produit et les
non ’ ion de la garantie.

Akuma Gaming et Ascendeo proposent une garantie de 2 ans a partir de Ia date d'achat sur les produits

neufs non utilisés pré des défauts de matériaux ou de fabricati La garantie ne

s'applique pas dans les cas suivants, défaut d'utilisati Slectri écanique résultant d'une

utilisation non conforme & usage prévy, dommages résultants d'un cas de force majeure, intempéries ou de
P ou par des ateliers non agrées.

- La garantie est uniquement valable dans le pays d'achat du produit.

- Les piles, la batterie ainsi que F'usure normale des piéces ne sont pas couvertes par la garantie.

- La garantie n'est assurée que sur présentation de la facture. L'expédition d'un produit défectueux pour
réparation dans le cadre de la garantie se fait aux risques et périls du client. La garantie est réservée au
premier acheteur ayant qualité d'utilisateur final. La réparation ou échange du produit défectueux est

laissée  la seule appréciation d’Ascendeo.

- Les dispositions légales aflant au-dela des cas énoncés ici et qui viendraient a entrer en vigueur dans votre
pays pré contre les pré:
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LEPRODUIT, La poubelle barrée apposée sur le produit (y compris es accessoires) signifie qu'l appartient &

Ia famille des équi eté Pour favoriser le recyclage et ia valorisation des
déchets d’ il i et i (DEEE) mais pouriap ion de
¥ i la ré. i 2012/19/EU, sur les déchets d' ’Equipement Efectriques et

Electroniques(DEEE),exige que les appareils endommagés ne soient pas jetés dans les poubelles
domestiques. Les appareils usagés doivent étre collectés séparément afin d'optimiser fe taux de ré
et de recyclage des matériaux et réduire Vimpact environnemental et sur la santé humaine.

Le symbole de la poubelle barrée est apposé sur tous les produits pour rappeler les obligations de collecte
séparée.
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Akuma Gaming et Ascendeo s'engagent pour le respect de I'environnement. Nos embaiiages se placent dans

la poubelle de recyclage et sont sans plastique & usage unique. Pour faciliter le recyclage des
emballages,veuillez respecter les régles de tri mises en place localement pour ce type de déchets.



